

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CR No. 325 of 2025****Banshi Lal *versus* Gauri Bai (Deceased) W/o Late Budhram Through Lrs****Order Sheet**

08.01.2026	Mr. Yogesh Kumar, Advocate on behalf of Mohammad Afroz Athar, Advocate for the applicants. Learned counsel for the applicants prays for and is granted a week's time to cure the defects pointed out by the Registry. List thereafter. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Yogesh	