

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CR No. 325 of 2025**Banshi Lal **versus** Gauri Bai (Deceased) W/o Late Budhram Through Lrs**Order Sheet**

|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |
|-------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |
| <b>06/05/2026</b> | <p>None present for the applicants.<br/>None present for the respondents.<br/>List this case after two weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/-<br/><b>(Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi)</b><br/><b>Judge</b></p> |
| Bini              |                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |